Texas Instruments, Inc.  PCN# 20131211002
PCN Number: 20131211002 PCN Date: 12/16/2013
Title: Product Withdrawal of Matured Transponders
Customer Contact: PCN Manager Phone: +1(214)480-6037 Dept: Quality Services
Last Date to Order: 06/16/2014 Last Date to Ship: 12/16/2014
Change Type: End Of Life  - Last Time Buy
Product Withdrawal/Discontinuance Notification Details
Description of Withdrawal/Discontinuance:
Texas Instruments Incorporated is announcing the product withdrawal of several matured
transponders which are reaching end-of-life.  A Lifetime Buy will be offered as per the Last
Date to Order and Last Date to Ship indicated above.  Replacement devices are provided in the
Product Affected section below.
Samples are not offered for withdrawn products but if need for samples of the replacement
devices exists, please go through your local Field Sales Representative or planner.
Reason for Withdrawal/Discontinuance:
Production of these devices are dependent on use of dies from Miho6 fab which
is closed. This die inventory is running out.
Product Affected:
AFFECTED PRODUCTS REPLACEMENT PRODUCTS REPLACEMENT CODES
32mm
RF-LNT-GBTD-30CC1 TRPGR30CCATGB S
RI-TRP-0102-30 None N/A
RI-TRP-0108-30 TRPGR30ENATGB S
RI-TRP-RE2B-30 TRPGR30ATGB S
RI-TRP-RR2B-30 TRPGR30ATGB S
23mm
RI-TRP-0105-30 TRPGR30ENATGA S
RI-TRP-REHP-30 TRPGR30ATGA S
RI-TRP-RR3P-30 TRPGR30ATGA S
LF card
RI-TRP-R4FF-30 None N/A
RI-TRP-W4FF-30 None N/A
Disk 30mm RI-TRP-R9QL-30 None N/A
Disk 85mm
RI-TRP-W9UR-30 None N/A
RI-TRP-R9UR-30 None N/A
MoM
RI-TRP-R9VS-30 None N/A
RI-TRP-W9VS-30 None N/A
Tube
120mm
RI-TRP-R9TD-30 None N/A
RI-TRP-W9TD-30 None N/A
Replacement Notes:
F = Similar functionality but not equivalent.
P = Same functionality but not pin-for-pin equivalent and may not be parametrically equivalent.
Q = Same functionality and PIN-OUT as the compared device but is NOT an exact equivalent.
S = EXACT equivalent in functionality and parametrically to the compared device.
For questions regarding this notice, e-mails can be sent to the regional contacts shown below
or your local Field Sales Representative.
Location E-Mail
USA PCNAmericasContact@list.ti.com
Europe PCNEuropeContact@list.ti.com
Asia Pacific PCNAsiaContact@list.ti.com
Japan PCNJapanContact@list.ti.com